

Questions asked before solicitation with answers included:

Question

1. Is there a floor plan for this project?

Answer:

Here is the floor plan. (Attached) Please note that there are other items on the floor plan such as exam tables, scales, computers, etc. shown for reference. Please follow SOW for exact furniture items requested.

Question:

2. What are the delivery conditions? Are there stairs, Can we deliver and install during normal business hours?

Answer:

Furniture can be offloaded at the loading dock on the ground floor and moved to the site by freight elevator. You can install on site during normal hours since the area is not currently occupied.

Question:

3. Can this be a sole sourced project?

Answer: No, since there is other interested SDVOSB vendors this will not be sole sourced.

Question:

4. Do we have tagging?

Answer: Please clarify what is tagging you are referring to.

Question:

5. What is there time frame?

Answer: We need this furniture as soon as possible. The construction of the area will be completed by late November pending furniture for it's opening.

Question:

6. Is there a chance to chat with the specifier?

Answer: All correspondence will have to go thru the Contracting Officer and will be transparent for all vendors involved to ensure a transparent competition.

